1 x4 12 @ x10
2 x8 13 x4
70
M6x 78
3 x8 14 X2
50
M6x 20
4 x10 15 x16
60
Méx>2
5 x5 16 45 x14
M6x 18
6 x4 17 x36
7 X2 18 x1
8 X2 19 I x1
M6
9 x2 20 / x1
10 x12




mm
inch

x4







1  Warnings and personal safety
A 'MPORTANT: Please read these instructions thoroughly before assembly and use.

*  Keep these instructions for future reference.

*  The instructions for use should be provided to the end user.

*  Plastic bags can be dangerous. To avoid the danger of suffocation, please keep plastic bags away from the
babies and the children.

* Keep children and pets away from the assembly area until the work is completed.

* Do not attempt to assemble the product in windy or wet conditions.

* Do not position your product in an area exposed to excessive wind.

* Ifusing power tools or a ladder, always follow the manufacturer's safety instructions to avoid injuries.

2 Partslist
See image 1

3 Assembly instructions

*  Assembly with more than one person suggested.

*  Please use gloves when assembling the metal frame portion of this unit.

*  The metal components of this product have been treated with a rust preventive coating that may feel oily
to the touch. This coating is not dangerous, but may dirty your hands during assembly. We recommend
that you wipe metal parts clean with a mixture of warm water and dish detergent prior to assembly.
Should your hands become dirty, simply wash with soap and water.

See image 2

1  Warnung und persénliche Sicherheit

A WICHTIG: Bitte lesen Sie diese i i vor dem Z und sorgfaltig

durch.

* Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung fiir zukunftige Referenz auf.

* DieG g solite dem Endb zer zur Verfligung gestelit werden.

*  PlastiktGten kdnnen gefahrlich sein. Um eine Erstic zu ver halten Sie Plasti |
bitte von Babys und Kindern fern.

* Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere vom Montagebereich fern, bis die Arbeiten abgeschlossen sind.

*  Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt unter oder nassen Wetter i u i

*  Positionieren Sie das Produkt nicht in einem Bereich, der starkem Wind ausgesetzt ist.

*  Wenn Sie Elektrowerkzeuge oder eine Leiter ver , befolgen Sie stets die Sicherheitshi ise des
Herstellers, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

2 Liste der Bestandteile
Siehe Bild 1

3 Montageanleitung

*  Eswird , dass die N von mehr als einer Person durchgefiihrt wird.

*  Bitte verwenden Sie Handschuhe beim Z bau des N ils dieser Einheit.

* Die Metallkomponenten dieses Produkts wurden mit einer Rostschutzbeschichtung behandelt, die sich
bei Beriihrung olig anfiihlen kann. Diese Beschichtung ist nicht gefahrlich, kann aber Ihre Hande wahrend
der Montage schmutzig machen. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Metallteile vor der Montage mit einer
Mischung aus warmem Wasser und Spilmittel abzuwischen. Soliten Ihre Hande schmutzig werden,
waschen Sie sie einfach mit Wasser und Seife.

Siehe Bild 2

1  Avertissements et sécurité personnelle
A MPORTANT : Veuillez lire entié cesi d

*  Conserver ces instructions pour référence ultérieure.

* Lesinstructions d'utilisation doivent étre fournies a l'utilisateur final.

* Les sacs en plastique peuvent étre dangereux. Afin d'éviter le risque d'étouffement, gardez les sacs en
plastiques loin des bébés et des enfants.

* Tenez les enfants et les animaux de compagnie a I'écart de la zone de montage jusqu'a ce que le travail
soit terminé.

* N'essayez pas d'assembler le produit par temps venteux ou humide.

*  Ne placez pas votre produit dans un endroit exposé a un vent excessif.

* Sivous utilisez des outils électriques ou une échelle, suivez toujours les instructions de sécurité du
fabricant afin d'éviter les blessures.

et |'utilisation.

avant I

2 Liste des piéces
Voir I'image 1

3  Instructions d'assemblage

*  Assemblage suggéré par plus d'une personne.

*  Veuillez utiliser des gants lors de I'assemblage de la partie métallique du cadre de cette unité.

*  Les composants métalliques de ce produit ont été traités avec un revétement anti-rouille qui peut étre
huileux au toucher. Ce n'est pas dang: , mais peut salir vos mains pendant le montage.
Nous vous recommandons d'essuyer les piéces métalliques avec un mélange d'eau chaude et de

3 E Si vos mains deviennent sales, lavez-les simplement avec de

a vai avant |
I'eau et du savon.

1 Waarschuwingen en persoonlijke veiligheid

A BELANGRUK: lees deze instructies r véor

*  Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstige referentie.

* De gebruiksaanwijzing moet aan de eindgebruiker worden verstrekt.

* Plastic tassen kunnen gevaarlijk zijn. Houd de plastic tassen uit de buurt van baby's en kinderen om
verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

* Houd kinderen en huisdieren uit de buurt van het montagegebied totdat het werk is voltooid.

*  Probeer het product niet te monteren in winderige of natte omstandigheden.

*  Plaats uw product niet in een gebied dat wordt blootgesteld aan overmatige wind.

* Volg bij het gebruik van elektrisch gereedschap of een ladder altijd de veiligheidsinstructies van de
fabrikant op, om letsel te voorkomen.

2  Onderdelenlijst
Zie afbeelding 1

3 Montage instructies
* Hetis aanbevolen om de montage met meer dan één persoon te doen.

en gebruik.

Select a flat surface for the tent. Unpack the boxes and check if all listed parts are included, with a cloth, in

colder weather conditions we suggest to bring the roof to room temperature before installing. Make sure that

the wing nuts are always facing the inside when assembling.

1. Make sure that the wing nuts are always facing the inside when assembling.

Take a center arch (1) and connect this with the side arch (2) and Corner arch (3). by using M6x50mm screws

(14) and the locknuts (17).

See image 3

2. Repeat step 1 for next elements and place these as shown in the instructions in a raw on the ground.

See image 4

3. Now connect the arches through the connecting pipe (4) and (5) with each other using M6X70MM (13)
screw. Make sure that in the front segment only the connecting pipe (4) are used.

See image 5

4. Fix the diagonal pipe (8) and (9) to the frame to keep the stability. No more screws are used for this step.
And put the caps into end of extension bar as a protection to the roof.

See image 6

5. Unfold the roof and pull it over the frame. Pay attention especially to the edges and corners of the frame
to avoid damaging the roof.

Connect fasten pipe (6) and (7) into one piece. And guide the it into the pouch in the lower end of the roof.

Stretch the roof on the frame or on the ground by using the buckles (10).

See image 7

Suchen Sie eine ebene Flache fir das Zelt. Packen Sie die Kisten aus und prifen Sie, ob alle aufgefiihrten Teile

enthalten sind. Bei kalteren Wetter i wir, das Dach vor der Installation auf

Raumtemperatur zu bringen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die FIG n beim immer nach

innen zeigen.

1. Achten Sie darauf, dass die FIG; n beim immer nach innen zeigen.

Neh Sie einen Mittelbogen (1) und verbi Sie diesen mit dem Seitenbogen (2) und dem Eckbogen (3).

Verwenden Sie dazu die Schrauben M6 x 50mm (14) und die Kontermuttern (17).

Siehe Bild 3

2. Wiederholen Sie Schritt 1 fiir die ndchsten Elemente und legen Sie diese, wie in der Anleitung gezeigt,
lose auf den Boden.

Siehe Bild 4

3. Verbinden Sie nun die Bogen anhand des Verbindungsrohrs (4) und (5) mit der Schraube M6X70MM (13)
miteinander. Achten Sie darauf, dass im vorderen gsrohr (4) verwendet wird.

Siehe Bild 5

4. Befestigen Sie das diagonale Rohr (8) und (9) am Rahmen, um eine hohe Stabilitat zu gewahrleisten. Fir
diesen Schritt werden keine Schrauben mehr bendtigt. Stecken Sie die Kappen in das Ende der
Verlangerungsstange, um das Dach zu schatzen.

Siehe Bild 6

5. Falten Sie das Dach auf und ziehen Sie es (iber den Rahmen. Seien Sie besonders bei den Kanten und
Ecken des Rahmens vorsichtig, um das Dach nicht zu beschadigen.

Verbinden Sie die B J hre (6) und (7) mitei der. Und fiihren Sie das Rohr in die Tasche am

unteren Ende des Daches. Spannen Sie das Dach mit Hilfe der Schnallen (10) auf dem Rahmen oder liber den

Boden.

Siehe Bild 7

nur das Ver

Voir I'image 2

Choisissez une surface plane pour la tente. Déballez les boites et vérifiez si toutes les pieces énumérées sont

incluses, avec un chiffon, par temps froid, nous vous suggérons de mettre le toit 3 température ambiante

avant I'installation. Veillez & ce que les vis papillon soient toujours tournées vers l'intérieur lors du montage.

1. S'assurer que les écrous a oreilles sont toujours orientés vers I'intérieur lors du montage.

Prendre un arceau central (1) et le connecter a I'arceau latéral (2) et a I'arceau d'angle (3) en utilisant les vis

M6x50 mm (14) et les contre-écrous (17).

Voir I'image 3

2. Répétez I'étape 1 pour les éléments suivants et placez-les comme indiqué dans les instructions en ligne
sur le sol.

Voir I'image 4

3. Maintenant, connecter les arceaux a travers le tuyau de raccordement (4) et (5) I'un & l'autre 3 l'aide
d'une vis M6X70 mm (13). S'assurer que dans le segment avant, seul le tuyau de raccordement (4) est
utilisé.

Voir I'image 5

4. Fixer le tube diagonal (8) et (9) au cadre pour conserver la stabilité. Plus aucune vis n'est utilisée pour
cette étape. Et mettre les capuchons a |'extrémité de la barre d'extension pour protéger le toit.

Voir I'image 6

5. Dépliez le toit et tirez-le sur le cadre. Faites particuliérement attention aux bords et aux coins du cadre
afin d'éviter d'endommager le toit.

Connecter les tuyaux de fixation (6) et (7) en une seule piéce. Et le guider dans la poche 3 I'extrémité

inférieure du toit. Etirer le toit sur le cadre ou sur le sol & Iaide des boucles (10).

Voir I'image 7

*  Gebruik handsc bij het van het | van dit product.

* De metalen onderdelen van dit product zijn met een ende coating die olieachtig
aanvoelt. Deze coating is niet gevaarlijk, maar kan tijdens de montage uw handen vuil maken. We raden
aan om metalen onderdelen voor de montage schoon te vegen met een mengsel van warm water en
afwasmiddel. Als uw handen vuil worden, wast u ze gewoon met water en zeep.

Zie afbeelding 2

Kies voor de tent een viakke ondergrond. Pak de dozen uit en controleer of alle vermelde onderdelen en een

doek zijn meegeleverd. Bij koudere weersomstandigheden raden we aan om het dak op kamertemperatuur

te brengen voordat u hetinstalleert. Let er bij de montage op dat de vieugelmoeren altijd naar binnen wijzen.

1. Leterbijde op datde I altijd naar binnen wijzen.

Neem een middenboog (1) en verbind deze met de zijboog (2) en hoekboog (3), met behulp van M6 x 50 mm

schroeven (14) en de borgmoeren (17).

Zie afbeelding 3

2. Herhaal stap 1 voor de volgende elementen en plaats ze, zoals aangegeven in de instructies, in een rij op
de grond.

Zie afbeelding 4




3. Verbind de bogen met elkaar middels de verbindingspijp (4) en (5), elk met een M6 x 70 MM (13) schroef.
Zorg ervoor dat in het voorste alleen verbi jp (4) wordt gebruikt.
Zie afbeelding 5

Zie afbeelding 6
5. Vouw het dak open en trek het over het frame. Let vooral op de randen en hoeken van het frame om
schade aan het dak te voorkomen.

4. Bevestig de diagonale pijp (8) en (9) aan het frame om de stabiliteit te behouden. Voor deze stap
geen schroeven gebruikt. Plaats de doppen in het uiteinde van de ver als bescherming van het
dak.

1 Avvertenze e sicurezza personale

A 'MPORTANTE: Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima del montaggio e dell'uso.
.

.

.

Conservare queste istruzioni per future consultazioni

Le istruzioni per I'uso devono essere fornite all'utente finale.

| sacchett di plastica possono essere pericolosi. Per evitare il pericolo di soffocamento, tenere i sacchetti
di plastica lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

*  Tenere bambini e animali domestici lontani dall'area di ggio fino al ¢ del lavoro.

* Non assemblare il prodotto in condizioni di vento o pioggia.

* Non il prod in un‘area esp a venti forti.

*  Sesi utilizzano utensili elettrici o una scala rispettare sempre le istruzioni di sicurezza del produttore per
evitare lesioni.

2 Elenco delle parti

Vedi immagine 1

3 Istruzioni di montaggio

*  Sic ia che il prod venga da piu di una persona.

*  Utilizzare i guanti durante il montaggio del telaio metallico di questa unita.

* | componenti in metallo di questo prodotto sono stati trattati con un rivestimento antiruggine che pud
sembrare oleoso al tatto. Questo rivestimento non & pericoloso, ma pud sporcare le mani durante il
montaggio. Si consiglia di pulire le parti metalliche con una miscela di acqua calda e detergente per piatti
prima del montaggio. Se le mani si sporcano lavarle con acqua e sapone.

Vedi immagine 2

1  Ostrzezenia i bezpieczenstwo osobiste

ig de verbindi jp (6) en (7) in één stuk. Leid hem in de houder in het onderste deel van het dak. Trek
het dak op het frame of op de grond uit met behulp van de spiraalharingen (10).
Zie afbeelding 7

Selezionare una superficie piana per la tenda. Aprire le scatole di imballaggio e verificare che tutte le parti

elencate siano incluse. In condizioni climatiche fredde si consiglia di portare il tetto a temperatura ambiente

con un panno prima dell'installazione. Accertarsi che i dadi ad alette siano sempre rivolti verso Iinterno

durante il montaggio.

1. Accertarsi che i dadi ad alette siano sempre rivolti verso l'interno durante il montaggio.

Prendere un arco centrale (1) e connetterlo con I'arco laterale (2) e I'arco angolare (3) utilizzando le viti

M6x50mm (14) e i controdadi (17).

Vedi immagine 3

2. Ripetere il passaggio 1 per gli elementi successivi e posizionarli come mostrato nelle istruzioni in un
punto a terra.

Vedi immagine 4

3. Ora collegare gli archi attraverso il tubo di collegamento (4) e (5) tra loro usando la vite M6X70MM (13).
Accertarsi che nel segmento anteriore venga utilizzato solo il tubo di collegamento (4).

Vedi immagine 5

4. Fissare il tubo diagonale (8) e (9) al telaio per mantenere la stabilita. Non vengono utilizzate viti in questo
passaggio. Inserire i tappi all'estremita della barra di prolunga come protezione per il tetto.

Vedi immagine 6

5. Aprire il tetto e tirarlo sopra il telaio. Prestare particolare attenzione ai bordi e agli angoli del telaio per
evitare di danneggiare il tetto.

Collegare il tubo di fissaggio (6) e (7) in un unico pezzo. Guidarlo nella sacca nell'estremita inferiore del tetto.

Allungare il tetto sul telaio o sul terreno usando le fibbie (10).

Vedi immagine 7

Na postawienie tego tunelu wybierz ptaska powierzchnie. Rozpakuj paczki i sprawdi, czy wszystkie

A WAZNE: przed przy do iuzy i ie przeczytaj niniejsza il keje.

*  Zatrzymaj te instrukcje, by miec do niej wglad w przysztosci

*  Uzytkownik powinien otrzymac instrukcje uzytkowania.

* Plastikowe torby mogg byc nieb ne. Aby uniknac
plastikowe torby z dala od niemowlat i dzieci.

*  Trzymaj dzieci i zwierzeta z daleka od miejsca montazu az do ukonczenia pracy.

*  Nie podejmuj sie ia tego pi u w warunkach wietrznych lub mokrych.

*  Nie umieszczaj tego produktu w miejscu na silne wiatry.

* Jezeli uzywasz elektronarzedzi lub drabiny, zawsze przestrzegaj instrukcji bezpieczenstwa producenta,
aby unikngc obrazen.

2 Lista czgsci

Patrz rysunek 1

ieb enstwa

nalezy trzymac

3  Instrukcja montazu

*  Sugerujemy, aby produkt ten byt montowany przez dwie osoby.

*  Na czas montazu metalowych czesci ramy tego produktu nalezy zatozyc rekawice.

* Metalowe elementy tego produktu zostaly zabezpieczone powtoka antykorozyjna, mogg wiec byc tiuste
w dotyku. Powtoka ta nie jest niebezpieczna, ale moze zabrudzic rece podczas montazu. Przed montazem
zalecamy przetarcie ych czesci 3 cieptej wody i ptynu do mycia naczyn. Jezeli zabrudzisz
rece, po prostu umyj je mydtem i woda.

Patrz rysunek 2

1A Varningar och personlig sikerhet

VIKTIGT: Las dessa instruktioner noggrant fore montering och anvéndning.

. Spara dessa anvisningar for framtida referens.

. isningarna for andning skall ges ill sl a en.

*  Plastpasar kan vara farliga. For att undvika risken for kvdvning, hall plastpasar borta fran spadbarn och
barn.

*  Hall barn och husdjur borta fran monteringsomradet tills arbetet ar avslutat.

*  Forsok inte att montera produkten under blasiga eller vata forhallanden.

*  Placera inte produkten i ett omrade som utsétts for mycket vind.

*  Om du anvander elverktyg eller en stege, folj alitid tiliverkarens sakerhetsinstr for att
skador.

2 Dellista

Se bild 1

3 Monteringsanvisningar

*  Montering med mer an en person rekommenderas.

*  Anvand handskar nar du monterar enhetens metallram.

* Denna produkts metallkomp ar behandlade med ett lager rostskyddsmedel som kan kannas
oljigt. Detta lager &r inte farligt, men det kan smutsa ner dina hander under monteringen. Vi
rekommenderar att du torkar av med en blandning av och tval fore monteringen.
Om dina hander blir smutsiga behéver du bara tvatta dem med tval och vatten.

1 Advertencias y seguridad personal
A IMPORTANTE: Lea estas instrucci antes de montar y usar el producto.

*  Guarde estas instrucciones en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

* Lasinstrucciones de uso se deben proporcionar al usuario final.

* Las bolsas de pldstico pueden ser peligrosas. Para evitar el peligro de asfixia, por favor, mantenga las
bolsas de plastico alejadas de los bebés y los nifios.

* Mantenga a los nifios y las mascotas alejados del area de montaje hasta que haya finalizado el trabajo.

* No intente montar el producto con viento o lluvia.

* No cologue el producto en una zona expuesta a demasiado viento.

* Si utiliza herramientas eléctricas o una escalera, siga siempre las instrucciones de seguridad del
fabricante para evitar lesiones.

ymieni czesci oraz tkanina zostaly dostarczone. Przy zimnej pogodzie sugerujemy przed montazem
i ia do pomieszczenia, gdzie panuje temp pokojowa. Podczas Zu upewnij sig, ze
nakretki ylk 53 zawsze skKi e do 3

1. Podczas montazu zawsze upewnij sig, ze nakretki motylkowe s3 skierowane do wewnatrz.

Wez tuk Srodkowy (1) i potgcz go z tukiem bocznym (2) oraz tukiem naroznym (3) za pomocg srub M6x50 mm

(14) oraz nakretek blokujacych (17).

Patrz rysunek 3

2. Powtdrz krok 1. przy kolejnych elementach i umiesc je w rzadku na ziemi, jak pokazano w instrukcji.

Patrz rysunek 4

3. Teraz potacz tuki ze sobg za pomocg rurek faczacych (4) i (5), uzywajac sruby M6x70 mm (13). Upewnij
sig, ze w przedniej czesci uzywasz wytgcznie rurek faczacych (4).

Patrz rysunek 5

4. Przymocuj rurke przekatna (8) i (9) do ramy, aby zapewnic jej stabilnos¢. W tym kroku nie ulywa sig juz
wiecej srub. W16z zatyczki w koricowke drazka przedtuzajacego jako

Patrz rysunek 6

5. Rozwin pokrycie dachu i rozioz je na ramie. Zwroc szczegdlng uwage na krawedzie i narozniki ramy, aby
uniknac uszkodzenia pokrycia dachu.

Potgcz rurke mocujaca (6) i (7) w jedng catosC. Widz jg w kieszonke na dolnym koncu zadaszenia. Rozioz

zadaszenie na ramie lub na ziemi i przymocuj je za pomoca klamer (10).

Patrz rysunek 7

zenie zad.

Se bild 2

Valj ett platt underlag for taltet. Packa upp kartonger och kontrollera om alla listade delar finns med, med en

duk, under kallare vaderforhallanden rekommenderar vi att du later taket na rumstemperaturen fore

montering. Se till att vingmuttrarna alitid ar riktade inat vid montering.

1. Se till att vingmuttrarna alitid &r riktade inat vid montering.

Ta en mittenbage (1) och anslut den till sidobagen (2) och hornbagen (3) genom att anvanda M6x50mm

skruvar (14) och vingmuttrarna (17).

Se bild 3

2. Upprepa steg 1 fér nasta element och placera dessa som illustrerat i instruktionerna i en rad pa marken.

Se bild 4

3. Anslut bagarna genom anslutnmgsroret (4) och (5) till varandra med M6X70MM (13) skruv. Se till att
endast anslutnil (4) dsifi del

Se bild 5

4. Fast diagonalroret (8) och (9) till ramen for att halla stabiliteten. Inga fler skruvar anvinds for detta steg.
Satt fast kaporna pa forlangningsstangen som ett skydd mot taket.

Se bild 6

5. Vik ut taket och dra det 6ver ramen. Var uppmarksam pa ramens kanter och hérn for att undvika att
skada taket.

Satt ihop fastroret (6) och (7) till en del. Guida den till fickan i takets nedre dnde. Strack ut taket pa ramen eller

pa marken med spannen (10).

Se bild 7

2 Lista de partes
Ver imagen 1

3 Instrucciones de montaje

*  Se recomienda montar el producto con ayuda de alguien.

*  Utilice guantes al montar la estructura de metal de esta unidad.

* Los componentes metdlicos de este producto han sido tratados con un revestimiento para prevenir la
corrosion que puede resultar aceitoso al tacto. Este revestimiento no es peligroso, pero quizd se ensucie
las manos el je. Rec d limpiar las piezas metélicas con una mezcla de agua tibia
y lavavaijillas antes del montaje. Si se ensucia las manos, tan solo lavéselas con agua y jabon.

Ver iméagen 2

Seleccione una superficie plana para la carpa. Abra las cajas y compruebe que todas las piezas de la lista estan

incluidas, con un pafio. En condiciones climaticas mas frias, sugerimos dejar el tejado a temperatura ambiente




antes de la instalacion. Aseglrese de que todas las tuercas de mariposa siempre miren hacia el interior al

montar el producto.

1. Asegurese de que las tuercas de mariposa siempre apunten hacia el interior durante el montaje.

Coja un arco central (1) y conéctelo con el arco de esquina (2)y el arco de esquina (3), usando tornillos M6 x

50 mm (14) y las contratuercas (17).

Ver imagen 3

2. Repita el paso 1 para los igui y coloq
fila sobre el suelo.

Ver imagen 4

3. Ahora conecte los arcos entre si mediante la varilla de conexion (4) y (5) usando tornillo M6 x 70 mm (13).

como se muestra en las instrucciones, en una

1 Advarsler og personlig sikkerhed
A VIGTIGT: Lees disse instruktioner i deres helhed inden montering og brug.

*  Opbevar disse anvisninger pa et sikkert sted il senere brug

*  Brugsanvisningen skal gives til slutbrugeren.

*  Plastikposer kan veere farlige. For at undga fare for kvaelning skal du holde plastikposer vak fra babyer og
bgrn.

*  Hold bgrn og kzeledyr veek fra monteringsomradet, indtil arbejdet er fuldfgrt.

*  Forsgg ikke at samle produktet under blasende eller vade forhold.

*  Undga at placere dit produkt i et omrade, der er udsat for kraftig vind.

*  Huvis du anvender elvarktgjer eller en stige, skal du altid fglge producentens sikkerhedsinstruktioner for
at undga skader.

2 Liste over dele

Se billede 1

3  Monteringsvejledning

* Det anbefales, at man er flere end én person under montering.

*  Brug venligst nar enhed: skal

*  Dette produkts er blevet behandlet med en rust: bel ing, der kan fgles
fedtet at rgre ved. Denne belagning er ikke farlig, men den kan ggre dine hander beskidte under
montering. Vi anbefaler, at du renggrer med en blanding af varmt vand og opvaskemiddel
f@r montering. Hvis dine hander bliver beskidte, skal du blot vaske dem med vand og sabe.

1  Advarsler og personlig sikkerhet

A VIKTIG: igst les disse instruksj grundig fgr montering og bruk.
* Oppb disse instruksj for fr idig

.

Bruksanvisningene skal gis til den endelige brukeren.

*  Plastposer kan veere farlige. For a unnga fare for kvelning, vennligst hold plastposer borte fra babyer og
barn.

* Hold barn og kj yr borte fra monteri 3det til arbeidet er fullfgrt.

*  Forsgk ikke a sette sammen produktet under vind eller vate forhold.

*  Ikke plasser produktet i et omrade som er utsatt for mye vind.

*  Huvis du bruker elektroverktgy eller stige, ma du alitid fglge p sikkerhetsinstruksj for a
unnga skader.

2 Deleliste

Se bilde 1

3  Monteringsanvisninger

*  Det foreslas at montering utfgres av mer enn én person.

*  Bruk hansker ndr du monterer metallr pa denne

A idette pre er behandlet med et rustforebyggende belegg som kan fgles oljet
a bergre. Dette belegget er ikke farlig, men kan skitne hendene under montering. Vi anbefaler at du
terker av metalldeler med en blanding av varmt vann og oppvaskmiddel fgr montering. Skulle hendene
dine bli skitne, bare vask dem med sape og vann.

1 Avisos e seguranga pessoal
& MPORTANTE: leia estas coes cuidad

* Mantenha estas instrucdes para futura referéncia

* Asinstrugdes de utilizacdo devem ser facultadas ao utilizador final.

*  Os sacos de plastico podem ser perigosos. Para evitar o perigo de sufocagdo, mantenha os sacos de
plastico afastados de bebés e criangas.

* Mantenha criangas e animais de estimagdo
concluido.

* N3o tente montar o produto em condi¢des de vento ou humidade.

* N3o posicione o seu produto numa drea exposta a Vento excessivo.

*  Se estiver a utilizar ferramentas elétricas ou uma escada, siga sempre as instrucdes de seguranca do
fabricante para evitar ferimentos.

2 Lista de pegas
Verimagem 1

3  Instrugdes de montagem

*  Segure-se que a montagem € efetuada por mais do que uma pessoa.

*  Use luvas ao montar a parte da estrutura metalica desta unidade.

*  Oscomponentes metalicos deste produto foram tratados com um revestimento anti-ferrugem que pode
parecer oleoso ao toque. Este revestimento n3o € perigoso, mas pode sujar as maos durante a
montagem. Recomendamos que limpe as pe¢as de metal com uma mistura de dgua morna e detergente
antes da montagem. Se as suas maos ficarem sujas, basta lavar com dgua e sabdo.

Ver imagem 2

1  Avertizari si siguranta personala

A MPORTANT: Cititi aceste instructiuni in intregime, inainte de asamblare si utilizare.

*  Pastrati aceste instructiuni pentru referinte ulterioare.

* Instructiunile de folosire vor fi furnizate utilizatorului final.

*  Pungile din plastic pot fi periculoase. Pentru a evita pericolul sufocarii, va rugam sa indepartati pungile de
plastic de bebelusi si copii.

*  Tineti copiii si animalele de companie departe de zona de asamblare pana ce lucrarea este finalizatad.

*  Nuincercati s3 asamblati produsul in conditii de vant sau umezeald.

*  Nu pozitionati produsul intr-o zond expusa la vant excesiv.

antes da

e utilizagao.

da drea de até que o trabalho esteja

Asegurese de que en el segmento delantero solo se use la varilla de conexion (4).

Ver imagen 5

4. Fije el tubo diagonal (8) y (9) a la estructura para mantener la estabilidad. No se necesitan mas tornillos
en este paso. Ponga las tapas en el extremo de la varilla de extension para proteger el tejado.

Ver imagen 6

5. Despliegue el tejado y échelo sobre la estructura. Preste especial atencion a los bordes y las esquinas de
la estructura con el fin de no dafiar el tejado.

Conecte el tubo de sujecion (6) y (7) para que sea una pieza. Guielo hacia el bolsillo del extremo inferior del

tejado. Estire el tejado sobre la estructura o sobre el suelo usando las hebillas (10).

Ver imagen 7

Se billede 2
Velg et fladt underlag til teltet. Tag indholdet ud af kassen og sgrg for, at alle de nzvnte dele medfgiger.
Under kgligere vejrforhold viat opb ved atur fori Serg for, at

vingemgtrikkerne altid vender indad under montering.

1. Serg for, at vingemgtrikkerne altid vender mod indersiden ved montering.

Tag en midterbue (1) og forbind denne med sidebuen (2) og hjgrnebuen (3) ved hjzlp af M6 x 50 mm skruer

(14) og Iasemgtrikker (17).

Se billede 3

2. Gentag trin 1 til de nzste elementer og placér dem, som vist i instruktionerne, pa jorden.

Se billede 4

3. Forbind nu buerne gennem forbindelsesrgret (4) og (5) med hinanden ved hjzlp af M6 x 70 mm (13)
skrue. Sgrg for, at kun forbindelsesrgret (4) bruges i det forreste segment.

Se billede 5

4. Fastggr diagonalrgret (8) og (9) pa rammen for at bevare stabiliteten. Der bruges ikke flere skruer til dette
trin. Og szt hatterne i enden af forla2ngelsesstangen som en beskyttelse for taget.

Se billede 6

S. Fold teltdugen ud og trak den over stellet. Veer isr opmaerksom pa stellets kanter og hjgrner for at
undga at beskadige teltdugen.

Szt fastge gret (6) og (7) til ét stykke, og fgr det ind i posen i tagets nedre ende. Strak taget
pa rammen eller pa jorden ved hjzlp af spaznderne (10).

Se billede 7

Se bilde 2

Velg et flatt underlag for teltet. Pakk ut boksene og sjekk om alle listede deler er inkludert. | kaldere

vaerforhold, vi foreslar a bringe taket til romtemperatur med en klut fgr installasjon. Forsikre deg om at

vingemutrene alltid vender mot innsiden nar du monterer.

1. Forsikre deg om at vingemutterne alitid vender mot innsiden nar du monterer.

Ta en midtbue (1) og koble denne med sidebuen (2) og hjgrnebuen (3). ved a bruke M6 x 50 mm skruer (14)

og lasemutterne (17).

Se bilde 3

2. Gjenta trinn 1 for fglgende elementer og legg disse som vist i instruksjonene i en rekke pa bakken.

Se bilde 4

3. Koble buene gjennom tilkoblingsrgret (4) og (5) med hverandre ved a bruke M6 x 70 mm (13) skrue.
Forsikre deg om at det bare er koblingsrgret (4) brukt i det fremre segmentet.

Se bilde 5

4. Fest diagonalrgret (8) og (9) p3 rammen for & holde stabiliteten. Ikke flere skruer brukes til dette trinnet.
Og sett lok ienden av for som en takb.

Se bilde 6

S. Brett ut taket og trekk det over rammen. Vzer spesielt oppmerksom pa kantene og hjgrnene pa rammen
for @ unnga skade pa taket.

Fest rgret (6) og (7) i ett stykke. Og for den inn i posen i den nedre enden av taket. Strekk taket pa rammen
eller pa bakken ved hjelp av spennene (10).
Se bilde 7

Selecione uma superficie plana para montar a tenda. Desembale as caixas e verifique se todas as pecas
indicadas estdo incluidas. Em condicdes climatéricas mais frias, sugerimos deixar que o teto alcance a
temperatura ambiente antes da instalagdo. Certifique-se de que as porcas de orelhas estdo sempre viradas
para o interior ao montar.

1. Certifique-se de que as porcas de orelhas estdo sempre voltadas para o interior a0 montar.

Pegue num arco central (1) e conecte-o ao arco lateral (2) e ao arco de canto (3) utilizando os parafusos
M6x50mm (14) e as porcas de fixac3o (17).

Ver imagem 3
2. Repita o passo 1 para os proximos elementos e coloque-os alinhados no chio, conforme mostrado nas
instrugdes.

Ver imagem 4

3. Agora conecte os arcos através do tubo de conexao (4) e (5) entre si utilizando o parafuso M6X70MM
(13). Certifique-se de que no segmento frontal € utilizado apenas o tubo de conexzo (4).

Ver imagem 5

4. Fixe o tubo diagonal (8) e (9) na estrutura para manter a estabilidade. N3o sdo utilizados mais parafusos
nesta etapa. Coloque as tampas na extremidade da barra de extensdo como uma prote¢do para o
telhado.

Ver imagem 6

5. Desdobre o teto e puxe-o sobre a estrutura. Preste aten¢do especialmente as bordas e cantos da
estrutura para evitar danos no teto.

Conecte o tubo de fixagdo (6) e (7) numa so pega. Guie-os para a bolsa na ext

Estique o telhado na estrutura ou no chdo utilizando as fivelas (10).

Ver imagem 7

inferior do telhad

e Daca utilizati unelte electrice sau o scara, urmati intotdeauna instructiunile de sigurantd ale
producatorului pentru a evita ranirile.

2 Listd de componente

Vedeti imaginea 1

3 Instructiuni de asamblare

*  Este recomandata asamblarea cu mai mult de o persoana.

* V& rugam sa folositi manusi pentru a asambla portiunea de cadru metalic a acestui articol.

* Componentele metalice ale acestui produs au fost tratate cu un strat pentru prevenirea ruginii care se




poate parea uleios la atingere. Acest strat nu este periculos, dar va poate murdari mainile in timpul
asamblarii. Va recomandam sa stergeti partile metalice cu un amestec de apa calda si detergent pentru
vase inainte de asamblare. in cazul in care va murdariti pe mdini, spalati-va pur si simplu cu ap3 si sapun.
Vedeti imaginea 2
Selectati o suprafatd plana pentru cort. Despachetati cutiile si verificati daca toate piesele enumerate sunt
incluse si, cu o carpa, in conditii de vreme mai rece, va recomandam sa aduceti acoperisul la temperatura
camerei inainte de instalare. Asigurati-va ca le fluture sunt i orientate spre interior atunci
cand asamblati.
1. Asigurati-va cd piulitele fluture sunt intotdeauna orientate spre interior la asamblare.
Luati o arcada centrald (1) si conectati-o cu arcada laterala (2) si arcada de colt (3) utilizind suruburile (14) M6
x 50 mm si piulitele de blocare (17).
Vedeti imaginea 3
2. Repetati pasul 1 pentru elementele urmatoare si asezati-le asa cum se arata in instructiuni la sol.

1 Opozorilain osebna varnost
& POMEMBNO: Pred postavitvijo in uporabo v celoti preberite ta navodila.

* Tanavodila shranite za kasnejso uporabo.

* Navodila za uporabo je treba posredovati konénemu uporabniku.

*  Plasticne vrecke so lahko nevarne. Da bi se izognili nevarnosti zadusitve, dojencke in otroke zadrZite stran
od plasticnih vreck.

*  Otroke in hiSne ljubljencke zadrZite stran od obmocja sestavljanja, dokler delo ni koncano.

* lzdelka ne poskusaijte sestaviti v vetrovnih ali viaZnih pogojih.

* Svojega izdelka ne postavljajte na obmocije, ki je izpostavijeno mocénemu vetru.

e Ce elektricno orodje uporabljate na lestvi, vedno sledite varnostnim navodilom proizvajalca, da
preprecite telesne poskodbe.

2 Seznam delov
Oglejte sisliko 1

3 Navodila za namestitev

*  Zapostavitev priporoamo sodelovanje vec kot ene osebe.

*  Prosimo, da pri sestavijanju kovinskega dela te enote uporabite rokavice.

*  Kovinski sestavni deli tega izdelka so zasCiteni s premazom proti rjavenju, ki je morda masten na dotik. Ta
premaz ni nevaren, vendar lahko med sestavljanjem umaze vase roke. Priporoamo, da pred sestavo
kovinske dele obrisete z ico tople vode in za pomivanje posode. Cesi pri tem umazete
roke, jih samo umijte z milom in vodo.

1  Figyelmeztetések é személyi biztonsag

A FONTOS: Az 6 3 int a h dlatbavétel elott, kérjiik, olvassa el figyelmesen a
hasznalati utasitasokat.

o Orizze meg a hasznalati Gtmutatot.

*  Avégfel 3ot el kell I3tni a itasokkal

« A yag zacskok Ely leh k. A fullada ély elkerdlése & tartsa tavol a mianyag
zacskokat a csecsemdktdl és a gyermekektdl.

* A gyermekeket és haziallatokat tartsa tavol az & |ési terulettél mindaddig, amig be nem fejezi a

munkat.
* Ne probdlja dsszeszerelni a terméket szeles vagy csapadékos idGjaras esetén.
*  Ne dllitsa fel a terméket olyan helyen, ahol heves szélnek lehet kitéve.
*  Szerszamgépek vagy létra haszndlatakor a sériilések elkerilése érdekében mindig kévesse a gyarto

utasitdsait.
2 Alkatrészek listaja
Lasd a képen 1
3  Szerelési utmutaté
e Azd eléshez abb két Ely javasolt.
*  Kérjuk, haszndljon keszty(t a termék fé osszeill

* Atermék fém alkatrészei rozsdadllo bevonattal lettek ellatva, mely olajos tapintast. Ez a bevonat nem
élyes, am az & és sordn y i az On kezét. ljuk, hogy & elés eldtt
mososzeres vizzel tordlje le a fém alkatrészeket. Ha a keze koszos lesz, egyszeriien mossa meg szappannal

1  Upozornéni a osobni bezpeénost

A DULEZITE: Pfed montazi a poutitim si prosim diikladné prettéte tyto pokyny.

*  Tyto pokyny uchovejte pro budouci pouziti.

Navod k obsluze by mél byt uZivateli dodan.

*  Plastové obaly mohou byt nebezpecné. Abyste se vyhnuli riziku uduseni, udriujte je mimo dosah déti.

*  UdrZujte déti i domaci mazlicky mimo misto, kde stan sestavujete, dokud praci nedokoncite.

*  Nepokousejte se produkt postavit za vétrného pocasi nebo nadmeérné vihkosti.

* N produkt na misté vy ém silnému vétru.

*  Pokud pouiivéte elektrické nafadi nebo Zebrik, postupujte vidy podle bezpecnostnich pokyni vyrobce,
aby nedoslo ke zranénim.

2 Seznam dila

Viz obrazek 1

3  Montazni navod

* Doporucuje se, aby produkt stavéla vice nez jedna osoba.

*  Pfisestavovani kovového ramu tohoto produktu si prosim nasadte rukavice.

*  Kovové Casti tohoto produktu byly oSetiené poviakem proti rzi, ktery miize na dotek pisobit mazlavé.
Tento povlak vés nijak neohrozi, mlze vdm v3ak pfi sestavovani uspinit ruce. Doporucujeme pred
zahajenim montaZe otfit kovové Casti hadfikem se smési teplé vody a prostiedku na myti nadobi. Jestlize
si ruce prece jen zamazete, staci je omyt vodou a mydlem.

Viz obrazek 2

1 Varovanie a osobna bezpeénost

A DOLEZITE: Pred montézou a pouzitim si pretitajte tieto pokyny.

*  Uchovaijte si tieto pokyny na pouZitie v budtcnosti.

*  Koneénému pouZivatelovi sa musi poskytnit ndvod na pouZitie.

*  Plastové sacky mozu byt nebezpecné. Aby ste predisli riziku udusenia, drzte plastové sacky mimo dosahu

deti.
* Detia domdce zvierata drite mimo priestoru montaze aZ do ukoncenia prac.

Vedeti imaginea 4

3. Acum conectati arcadele intre ele prin teava de conectare (4) si (5) folosind surubul (13) de M6 X 70 mm.
Asigurati-va ca in segmentul din fatd este utilizatd doar teava de conectare (4).

Vedeti imaginea 5

4. Fixati teava diagonald (8) si (9) pe cadru pentru a mentine stabilitatea. Nu se mai folosesc suruburi pentru
acest pas. Si puneti capacele in capatul barei de extensie ca protectie la acoperis.

Vedeti imaginea 6

5. Desfaceti acoperisul si trageti-l peste cadru. Acordati atentie in special la marginile si colturile cadrului
pentru a evita deteriorarea acoperisului.

Conectati teava de fixare (6) si (7) intr-o bucatd. Si ghidati-o in buzunarul din capatul inferior al acoperisului.

Tntindet_i acoperisul pe cadru sau pe sol folosind cataramele (10).

Vedeti imaginea 7

Oglejte si sliko 2

Izberite ravno povrsino za Sotor. Odpakirajte $katle in preverite, ali so vsi navedeni deli priloZeni, vkljucno s
tkanino. V hladnejsih vremenskih razmerah priporocamo, da streho pred namescanjem ogrejete na sobno
temperaturo. Prepricajte se, da so krilne matice pri sestavljanju vedno obrnjene navznoter.

1. Pri montaZi naj bodo krilne matice vedno obrnjene navznoter.

Vzemite sredinski obok (1) in ga povefite s st kil bok (2)in i bok (3) s pomodjo M6x50
mm vijakov (14) in protimatic (17).

Oglejte si sliko 3

2. Ponovite korak 1 za injihv stanju na tla.

Oglejte si sliko 4

3. Oboke zdaj med seboj poveiite s povezovalno cevjo (4) in (5) ter uporabo M6x70MM (13) vijaka.
Zag ite, da se na prednj u uporablja samo povezovalna cev (4).

Oglejte sisliko 5

4. Fiksirajte diagonalno cev (8) in (9) na okvir, da ohranite stabilnost. V tem koraku ne potrebujete vec
vijakov. Pokrove namestite na konec cevi za podaljSanje, ki sluZijo kot zascita za streho.

Oglejte si sliko 6

5. Raztegnite streho in jo potegni
preprecite poskodbe strehe.

¢ez okvir. Se bej pozorni bodite na robove in vogale okvirja, da

Pritrdilno cev (6) in (7) poveZite v en kos. Nato jo p skozi Zep v dnjem delu strehe. Streho raztegnite
na okvir ali tla z uporabo zaponk (10).
Oglejte sisliko 7
és vizzel.
Ldsd a képen 2
Vélasszon ki egy sik feliletet a satornak. Csomagolja ki a dobozokat, majd ellendrizze, hogy az dsszes felsorolt
2sz hidnytalanul €. Hideg id6ben j ljuk, hogy 6 elés elott melegitse fel a tetot

{ire. O kozben tgyeljen rd, hogy a szarnyas anyak mindig befelé nézzenek.

1. Ugyeljen ra, hogy a szérnyas anydk a szerelés soran mindvégig befelé nézzenek.

Csatlakoztassa az egyik kozépso ivet (1) az oldalivhez (2) és a sarokivhez (3) M6x50 mm-es csavarokkal (14) és

ellenanyakkal (17).

Ldsd a képen 3

2. Ismételje meg az 1. Iépést a ko

Ldsd a képen 4

3. Ezutdn kdsse dssze az iveket (4-5) a csatlakozécsovon keresztiil egy M6x70 mm-es csavarral (13). Ugyeljen
ra, hogy az eliilsd részen csak a csatlakozocsovet (4) haszndlja.

majd hely oket az abran lathatd modon a foldre.

Ldsd a képen 5

4. A stabilitds megdrzése érdekében rogzitse a diagonalis csévet (8-9) a vazhoz. Ehhez a Iépéshez nincs
sziikség tovabbi csavarokra. A teté megovasa é 3 hely a a csatlakozdcso végeire.

Ldsd a képen 6

5. Hajtsa ki a tetdt, majd huzza ra a vazra. Vigyazzon, a szélek és a sarkok nehogy kart tegyenek a tetében.
Egyesitse a 6-0s és 7-es rogzitorudat, majd vezesse a tetd also felén 1évo zsebbe. Feszitse ki a tetdt a vazon,
vagy a talajon a szijak (10) segitségével.

Ldsd a képen 7

Zvolte si pro stan rovny povrch. Viybalte obsah krabic a zkontrolujte, zda mate viechny uvedené ¢asti véetné

plachty. Za chladného pocasi doporucujeme stfechu nejdrive zahfat na pokojovou teplotu a teprve poté

instalovat. Pfi montazi davejte pozor, aby okfidlené matice vidy sméfovaly dovniti.

1. Pfisestavovani se ujistéte, Ze kfidlové matice sméfuji vidy dovniti.

Vezméte stiedovy oblouk (1) a spojte ho s bocnim obloukem (2) a rohovym obloukem (3). Spoj zajistéte

Srouby M6 x 50 mm (14) a pojistnymi maticemi (17).

Viz obrézek 3

2. Zopakujte 1. krok i pro ostatni prvky a umistéte je na zem dle instrukci na obrazku.

Viz obrazek 4

3. Nyni oblouky spojte spojovaci trubkou (4) a (5) a zajistéte je Sroubem M6 x 70 mm (13). V pfedni asti
pouZijte pouze spojovaci trubku (4).

Viz obrazek 5

4. Pripevnéte diagondini trubku (8) a (9) k rému pro zachovani stability. Pro tento krok se uZ nepouzivaji
Zadné Srouby. Nasadte vicka na konec prodluZovaci trubky jako ochranu tropika.

Viz obrazek 6

S. Rozloite stfechu a pretdhnéte ji pres rém. Dobry pozor si davejte zejména u krajl a rohtl ramu, abyste
stiechu neposkodili.

Spojte upevriovaci trubku (6) a (7) do jednoho kusu a zasurite ji do kapsy na spod

tropiko na ram nebo ho pfip k zemi spirdlovymi koliky (10).

Viz obrazek 7

konci tropika. Ro:

* Nepokusajte sa vyrobok montovat za veterného pocasia alebo za mokra.

*  Vyrobok iestriujte na miesta vy vetru.

* Ak pouiivate elektrické ndradie alebo rebrik, vidy sa riadte bezpecnostnymi pokynmi vyrobcu, aby ste
predisli zraneniam.

2 Zoznam sudiastok
Pozrite si obrazok 1




3 Pokyny k zostaveniu

* Je vhodné, aby montaZ vykondvala viac ako jedna osoba.

*  Pri montdZi kovovej ¢asti rému tohto vyrobku pouZivajte rukavice.

*  Kovové diely tohto vyrobku boli osetrené naterom proti hrdzi, ktory méze byt na dotyk mastny. Tento
nater nie je nebezpecny, ale pocas montaZ moze vase ruky znecistit. Odporticame, aby ste kovové Casti
pred montaz odistili zmesou teplej vody a saponatu. V pripade znecistenia ruk si ich jednoducho umyte
mydlom a vodou.

Pozrite si obrazok 2

Pre stan vyberte rovny povrch. Skatule a jte, €i su v baleni vietky diely. V chladnejSich

poveternostnych podmienkach odporucame pred instalaciou nechat strechu zohriat na izbovi teplotu. Pri

montaZi dbajte na to, aby kridlové matice smerovali vidy dovnitra.

1. Pri montdZi dbajte na to, aby kridlové matice smerovali vidy dovnutra.

Zoberte stredny obluk (1) a pripojte ho k bonému obliku (2) a rohovému obldku (3) pomocou M6x50mm

skrutiek (14) a poistnych matic (17).

1 Upozorenja i osobna sigurnost

A VAZNO: Temeljito protitajte ove upute prije sastavljanja i upotrebe.

. (':uvajte ove upute za buducu uporabu

*  Upute za upotrebu moraju biti dostavljene krajnjem korisniku.

* Plastine vredice mogu biti opasne. Kako biste izbjegli opasnost od gusenja, driite plasticne vrecice
podalje od beba i djece.

*  Driite djecu i kucne ljubimce dalje od podrucja za sastavljanje dok posao ne bude gotov.

*  Ne pokusavajte sastaviti proizvod u vjetrovitim ili mokrim uvjetima.

*  Ne stavljajte proizvod na poedrucje izlozeno prekomjernom vjetru.

*  Ako upotrebljavate elektricni alat ili ljestve, uvijek slijedite sigurnosne upute proizvodaca kako biste
izbjegli ozljede.

2 Popis dijelova
Pogledajte sliku 1

3  Upute za montazu
*  Savjetuje se da proizvod sastavlja vise osoba.
*  Upotrijebite rukavice pri sastavljanju metalnog okvira ove jedinice.
*  Metalni dijelovi ovog proizvoda pr i su slojem protiv hrde koji moZe biti mastan na dodir.
Taj premaz nije opasan, ali moZe vam isprijati ruke tijekom sastavijanja. Preporucujemo da prije
lj obrisete dijelove mjes tople vode i deterdZenta za sude. Ako vam se ruke
d ih operite sap ivodom.

zaprljaju, j

1  Varoitukset ja henkilékohtainen turvallisuus
A TARKEAA: Lue nama ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kokoonpanoa ja kayttda.

* Sdilyta ndma ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

*  Kayttoohjeet tulee ppukayttajalle.
*  Muovipussit voivat olla vaarallisia. Valta tukehtumisvaara, ole hyva ja pida muovipussit poissa vauvojen
ja lasten luota.

* Pida lapset ja lemmikkielaimet poissa kokoonpanoalueelta, kunnes tyd on valmis.
«  Ald yrita koota tuotetta tuulisissa tai marissa olosuhteissa.
*  Ald sijoita tuotetta alueelle, joka on alttiina voimakkaalle tuulelle.

* Jos kaytat sahkotyokaluja tai tikkaita, aina istaj tur
valttamiseksi.

2 Osalista

Katso kuva 1

3  Asennusohjeet
p :

osallistuva pi kuin yksi henkild.

*  Kaytd kasineitd asennettaessa taman yksikon metallirunkoa.

* Taman metalliks it on kasitelty r estavalla pinnoi lla, joka voi tuntua
Oljyiselta ke Tama ei ole vaarallinen, mutta voi liata kadet kokoonpanon aikana.
Suosittelemme, ettd pyyhit metalliosat p a an veden ja astianp i ennen
kokoonpanoa. Jos kadet likaantuvat, pese ne saippualla ja vedella.

1 Ispéjimai ir asmeninis saugumas
SVARBU: pries surinkima ir jimg kruopsciai

* Instrukcijas saugokite ateiciai.

*  Instrukcijos turéty bati p

Sias instrukcijas.

Pozrite si obrazok 3

2. Zopakujte krok 1 pre dalSie prvky a umiestnite ich na zemi v poradi, ako je to uvedené v pokynoch.

Pozrite si obrazok 4

3. Spojte obliky dokopy pomocou spojovacich rarok (4) a (5) pomocou skrutky M6X70MM (13). Zaistite,
aby sa pripojovacia rurka (4) poutila iba v prednom segmente.

Pozrite si obrdzok 5

4. Pripevnite diagondlnu rarku (8) a (9) k ramu, aby sa zachovala stabilita. Na tento krok sa uZ nepouzivaji
Ziadne skrutky. Potom nasadte kryty na konce prediZovacej tyce na ochranu strechy.

Pozrite si obrazok 6

5. Rozloite strechu a natiahnite ju cez ram. Dévajte najma pozor na okraje a rohy ramu, aby nedoslo k
poskodeniu strechy.

Spojte upevriovacie rurky (6) a (7) do jedného kusu. A zasufite ju do vrecka na spodnom konci strechy.

Natiahnite strechu na réme alebo na zemi pomocou praciek (10).

Pozrite si obrdzok 7

Pogledaijte sliku 2

Odaberite ravnu povrsinu za 3ator. Raspakirajte kutije i provjerite jesu li svi navedeni dijelovi ukljuceni. U

hladnijim vr ki jeti pr i da d krov do sobne p e prije p j

Prilikom sastavljanja, pobrinite se da krilne matice uvijek budu okrenute prema unutra.

1. Prilikom sastavljanja, pazite da krilne matice budu uvijek okrenute prema unutra.

Uzmite sredi3nji luk (1) i spojite ga s bocnim lukom (2) i kutnim lukom (3) pomocu vijaka M6 x 50 mm (14) i

sigurnosnih matica (17).

Pogledaijte sliku 3

2. Ponovite korak 1 za sljedece elemente i stavite ih na zemlju kao $to je prikazano u uputama.

Pogledaijte sliku 4

3. Sad spojite lukove jedan s drugim kroz spojnu cijev (4) i (5) pomocu vijka M6 X 70 mm (13). Pazite da se
u prednjem segmentu upotrijebi samo spojna cijev (4).

Pogledaijte sliku 5

4. Pricvrstite dijagonalne cijevi (8) i (9) na okvir kako biste zadrzali stabilnost. Za taj korak vise se ne
upotrebljavaju vijci. Stavite cepove na kraj produzne Sipke kao zastitu za krov.

Pogledaijte sliku 6

5. Rasirite krov i povucite ga preko okvira. Posebno obratite paznju na rubove i kutove okvira kako ne biste
ostetili krov.

Spojite pricvrsne cijevi (6) i (7) u jedan komad i umetnite ih u vredicu na donjem kraju krova. Rasirite krov

preko okvira ili na tlu pomocu kop¢i (10).

Pogledaijte sliku 7

Katso kuva 2

Valitse teltalle tasainen alusta. Pura laatikot ja tarkista, etta kaikki osat ovat Kyl a sadssd
i t katon h a ennen Varmista, etta siipimutterit ovat aina

kohti sisdosaa kok yhteydessa.

1. Varmista i, etta siipi it 0soi aina sisdp pain.

Ota keskikaari (1) ja yhdista se st een (2) ja een (3) kayttden M6 x 50 mm ruuveja (14) ja

lukkomuttereita (17).

Katso kuva 3

2. Toista vaihe 1 seuraaville elementeille ja aseta ne ohjeiden mukaisesti maahan.

Katso kuva 4

3. Liita kaaret liitosputkien (4) ja (5) kautta toisiinsa kdyttaen M6 x 70 mm (13) ruuvia. Varmista, ettd
etusegmentissa kaytetaan vain liitosputkea (4).

Katso kuva 5

4. Kiinnitd viistoputket (8) ja (9) runkoon sailyttamiseksi. R ja ei tarvita tatd vaihetta varten.
Laita korkki j péihin i kattoa.

Katso kuva 6

5. Taita katto ja vedd se rungon yli. Kiinnita huomiota erityisesti rungon reunoihin ja kulmiin, jotta katto ei
vaurioidu.

Yhdistd putket (6) ja (7) yhdeksi kappaleeksi. Ohjaa se katon alapaddyssa olevaan pussiin. Levitd katto runkoon
tai maahan kayttden solkia (10).
Katso kuva 7

Ziaréti paveikslélj 2

Palapinei pasirinkite plokicig pavirSiy. ISpakuokite déZes ir patikrinkite ar yra visos nurodytos dalys. Esant
3altesnéms oro s3lygoms, pries montuojant, rekomenduojame audiniu uZtikrinti, kad stogas bus kambario
temperatdros. UZtikrinkite, kad montuojant spar verzlés vi baty iptos j vidy.

. P iSeliai gali bati pavojingi. Norédami iSvengti imo pavojaus,
laikykite atokiau nuo kadikiy ir vaiky.

*  Vaikus ir augintinius laikykite atokiau nuo surinkimui skirtos zonos iki darbas bus baigtas.

*  Nebandykite gaminio surinkinéti esant vej ardre oro salyg

* Nestatykite gaminio tokioje vietoje, kurioje yra stiprus véjas.

o Jei elektrinius ji ar kopédias, siekiant isvengti

sekite

. i uztikrinkite, kad sparnuotosios verzlés visuomet yra nukreiptos j vidy.

Paimkite centrine arka (1) ir naudodami M6 x 50 mm sraigtus (14) ir fiksuojamasias verzles (17), sujunkite jg
su Sonine arka (2).

Ziaréti paveikslélj 3

2. Kitoms dalims pakartokite 1 Zingsnj ir padékite jas taip, kaip parodyta intrukcijose, ant Zemés.

1. Suri

saugos instrukcijas.

2 Detaliy sgrasas

Ziareti paveiksiélj 1

3 Surinkimo instrukcija

*  Rek surinkti nei vienam asmeniui.

. it inj Sio réma, piritines.

«  Sio gaminio metalinés dalys buvo nuo radziy Cia danga, kuri prisilietus gali bati riebi.

Si danga néra pavojinga, tadiau surinkimo metu gali iSpurvinti jisy rankas. Pries surinkima
rekomenduojame metalines dalis iSvalyti Silto vandens ir indy ploviklio miSiniu. Jei iSsipurvinote rankas,

tiesiog i$ jas muilu ir
1 MMposibomnoosLg Kot tp 1kn) acddal
A ZHMANTIKO: NapakahoUpe, SLaPAOTE QUTEG TG 08NYIES SLEOSIKG NPV antd T GUVapPROAGYNoN Kat
m xprion.

*  Quhagre autég TS oBnyieg yia peANOVTIKY) avadopad.
*  OL0B8nYieg XPRONG MPEMEL VA MAPEXOVTAL OTOV TEAKG XPrioTr).
* Ol MAQOTIKEG COKOUAEG Eival ivbuves. MNa va bUYETE TOV KivBuvo acdutiag, mapakaAoUpe

Ziaréti p 5lj 4
3. Dabar, naudodami M6 x 70 mm (13) sraigta, per jungiamajj vamzdj (4) ir (5) sujunkite arkas vieng su kita.
|sitikinkite, kad pri je dalyje doj tik jungi i dis (4).

Ziaréti paveikslélj 5

4. Siekiant uZtikrinti stabiluma, prie rémo pritvirtinkite jstrizinj vamazdj (8) ir (9). Siame etape daugiau néra
naudojami jokie sraigtai. Tuomet, kaip apsauga stogui, ant prailginimui skirty strypy uZdékite dangtelius.

Ziaréti paveikslélj 6

5. ISlankstykite stogg ir uZtraukite jj ant rémo. Siekiant iSvengti Zalos stogui, atkreipkite ypatingg démesj j
rémo krastus ir kampus.

Tvirtinimui skirta vamzdj (6) ir (7) sujunkite j vieng. Tuomet, nukreipkite jj | apatiniame stogo gale esancig

kisene. Naudodami sagtis (10), uZ stogg ant rémo arba istempkite jj ant Zemes.

Ziireti paveikslel] 7

Slatnpeite T MAQOTIKEG CAKOUAEG LOKPLA QO HWPE Kol abLd.
*  AOTNPERAOTE Ta MALSLA KAt T KATOKISLO HaKPLA Qo TOV XWPOo app
n epyacia.
s Mnvemn i V@ CUVOPHOAOYT TO TPOIGV OE CUVBHKEG PE QVEWO 1 Bpoxn.
*  Mnv TOOBETEITE TO NPOIOV CAG OE MEPLOYT TOU EKTIBETAL OE LOXUPOUG AVELOUG.

5ynong, MEXpL va oAokANpweEL




e EaQv Xpnowomoleite nAeKTpika epyaleia f OkaAa, TNPEite mavia TG obnyieg acdaleiag Tou

1. BePawwBeite 6T oL NETAAOUSEG Eival HAVTA Tpog 10 PIKO KATA TN APHOAGYT)

Ka T, TPOG duyn T WOPWV. Napte pia kevipkn agiba (1) kat cuvbéoTe T pe v mAaivl adiba (2) xat ) Mwviakng Aq.uba (3),
2 Aiota Eﬁap‘mpdrwv xpr'wmonom-vmc Bideg M6x50 ytA. (14) xau mafyadia acpaiong (17).
Agite v ewova 1 Aeite v Eu«':vu 3 ) A . X . X .
2. EmavolaBete 1o Pripa 1 yia ta EMOpEVA OTOLXELX KaL TOMOBETNOTE Ta, CUNPWVA LE TIC 08NYIES, OE CEPQA
3 08nyisg cuvappoldynong oto £5adoc.
Zuviotaral n GUVAPHOASYNON VO TPy 1B&l pe navw ané éva dropo. Agite v eova 4
1 HE JOTE YAVTLA KATA TN CUVOPUOAGYNON TOU UETCAAIKOU TWH c A 3. petagy Toug Tig alibeq PECW TWV CUVEETIKWV CWAr! (4) ka (5), xen: ovtag pia pisa

QUTOU TOU TPOIGVTOG.

e  Ta petalkd £EapTrpota autoy TOU NPOIGVTOS EXOUV UTOCTEL ENEfepyacia UE EMIOTPWON KaTd NG
OKOUPLAS, N OMoia propei va ivat Autapn otnv aiodn; Aum n eniotpwon Sev eivat ), AAAG
evBEXETAL VO AEPWIOEL T XEPLA OQG KATA TN apPOAOYNOT). ZL OpE Vo KaBapioeTe Ta HETOAMKA
THAMOTA, OKOUTI{OVTAG Ta WE WEeiypa YALapoU VEPOU Kai QIOPPUNAVIIKOU TLATWV, TP and
ouvappoAoynon. Eav ta xépla oag AepwBouv, crmAwg MAUVTE TQ KE CAIOUVOVEPO.

Agite v eova 2

Ené€re pia eninedn emupavela yia tn oknvr. Anooucxcuuota Ta KoUTLA Kau eAEYETE Qv Mephapfavovral

OAa Ta THApaTa TG AloTag. & KpUeg < JKEC, n opodn va ﬂpwxztm o€ Beppokpacia
SWHATIOU XPNOLHOMOLVTAG EVa TIAVL, TPV TV EY ). Kata ™ appoAdynon, Pepalwseite 6TL oL
TETaAOUBEG (; a51a) lval mAvVIa CTPAPUEVEG TTPOG Ta HECT.

1 Mpepynpexpa " 6 H0cT
A BAXHO: Mons, npoyetete Tesmn PYKUWM Npeau " 0.
*  Coxp TE3M MHCTPYKLUMK 33 ObAeLLM CNPaBKK.

*  Kpa#Huat notpebuten Tpabsa 4a Nony4u MHCTPYKLUMM 3a ynoTpeba.

* [nactmacosute TopGuuKM moraT Aa 6baaT onacHW. 3a Aa u3berHere pucka OT 3aAylwaBaHe, MONs,
APBLKTE HaNOHOBMUTE TOPGUUKK Aaney oT GebeTa u geua.

* [IpwKTe geuata v JOMALHKTE N0GMMUM AaNey OT 30HaTa 338 MOHTaX 40 NPUKIOYBaHE Ha paboTaTa.

* He ce onuTeaiiTe Aa Ci POAYKTa BbB TH UMK MOKPY YCNOBMA.

*  He nocTaeaiTe NpoAYKTa Cv B 30Ha, U3NOKEHE HA NPEKOMEDEH BATHP.

* AKO M3MON38aTe ENEKTPMYECKM WHCTPYMEHTM WAW CTbnGa, BUHArM CNefBaiTe MHCTPYKUMMTE 33

HOCT Ha AMTENR, 38 A3 N30ErHeTe HapaHABAHWA.

2 Cnucbk Ha yacTute
BuxTe nsobpaxeruero 1

3 UHCTPYKLMM 332 MOHTaX

* [penopwysa ce cr 0 Aa ce OT NOBEYe OT eA1H YOBEK.

*  Mons, U3non3BanTe PoKaBULM, KOraTo CrnoBABaTe YacTTa C METaNHAaTa PamKa Ha TOBa YCTPOMCTBO.

*  MeTanH1Te KOMNOHEHTH Ha TO3M NPOAYKT Ca 06paboTEHM C NOKPUTUE NPOTHB PLIKAA, KOETO MOXE A3 €
Ma3Ho Ha gonup. ToBa NOKPMTHE HE & ONaCHO, HO MOXE A3 3aMbPCH PHLETE BU NO BPEME Ha MOHTaMXa.
n BM Aa u3b 4acTW CbC CMEC OT Ton/Na BOZa M Npenapar 3a CbAose
NpeAy MOHTaXa. AKO PbLETE B CE 3aMbPCAT, NPOCTO MM M3MUITE CbC CanyH 1 BOAA.

Bure usobpamerHunero 2

1 Bridindjumi un personiga drosiba
A SVARIGI: pirms saliksanas un lietosanas, lidzu, uzmanigi izlasiet instrukcijas.

*  Saglabdjiet o instrukciju turpmakai atsaucei.
* Gala Iletota;am ir janodrosina lietosanas instrukcijas.

* F j var bat Lai izvairitos no nosmaksanas riska, glabdjiet plastmasas
nus Zi un bérniem ieejama vieta.

* Nodrosiniet, ka pirms darbs nav pabeigts uzstadisanas zona nav bérnu un majdzivnieku.

e D adiet produktu véjai vai mitros aklo:

* Nenovietojiet produktu viet3, kur tas bis paklauts pam\engam ve;am

e Jai jat elektroinstr vai kapnes, vi 3 j aja ieteil drosibas

lai izvairitos no ievainojumiem.

2 Detalu saraksts
Skatit attélu 1

3 Montazas noradijumi

*  Saliksanu ieteikts veikt vairak neka vienai personai.

* Liekot i produkta metdla ramja dalu, lGdzu, izmantojiet cimdus.

o 5 produkta metala sastavdalas ir apstradatas ar pretrasas parklajumu, kas uz tausti var likties taukains.
Sis parkldjums nav bistams, bet salikanas laika var nosmeérét jasu rokas. Més iesakam pmns sallksanas

M6x70 X\ BeBawwBEite 6TL 0TO UIPOCTIVO THI A XPNOLHOTIOLEITAL HOVO O CUVSETIKGG cwArvag (4).

Aeite TV EKOVA 5

4. Itep Tov Slayuw Arva (8) kat (9) oto mAaiowo yia va Swatnpricete TN otaBepotnra. Ae
Xpnotponolouvtal GAAEG BiSEG o€ auto To Bripa. Eniong, TOMOBETAOTE T MWATA OTO GKPO TNG WNApAg
EMEKTAOTG, WS POCTATEUTIKG yia TNV 0podr).

Agite TV ElKOVa 6

5. ZebutAwoTe v opodn kal TpaBRite T MAvw and Ttov okeAETO. Mpooégte Blaitepa Ta GKpa Kat T
YWVIEG TOU OKEAETOU, T(POG amoduyr) POKA BAGBNG otV opodry.

ZUVBECTE TOUG CWANVEG OTEPEWONG (6) kat (7), Snuoupywvrag éva eviaio Koppdtl. O8nynoTe To eviog TN

BriKkng oTo KATW AKPo NG 0podrig. TEVIWOTE TNV 0podr) AV OTOV OKEAETO fj 0T0 £6aOG MECLW KOUUMWHATWY

(10).

Agite v ewkova 7

WU3bepeTte pasHa NOBLPXHOCT 3a Nanatkara. Pa3onakosaiiTe KyTMMTE M NPOBEPETE A3aNKM BCUYKM M3GPOEHH

4acTu ca BKAo4eHU. Mpu NO-CTYAEHWM METEOPONOTHYHM YCNOBUA BM NPEANarame Aa U3YakaTe NOKPUBLT Aa

[OCTUTHE A0 CTaiHa TeMnepaTypa, NPeau 4a MHC Ysepere ce, 4e Kp TE raifK1 BUHArM ca C

NWUE HaBLTPE NPy Cro6ABaHE.

1. YsepeTe ce, 4 KPUAYATHTE raKKU BMHATK Ca C IMLE HAaBBTPE NPy Cro6GABaHETO.

B3emerte LeHTPanHa apka (1) 1 A CBbpXKETE KbM CTPaHM4YHATa apka (2) u brnoBata apka (3), kaTo usnon3sare

BuHTOBE M 6x50 MM (14) M KOHTparaiiku (17).

Buxre usobpaxenunero 3

2. MosTopeTte cTbika 1 33 CIEABALYMTE ENEMEHTH M M MOCTABETE, KAKTO € MOK33aHO B MHCTPYKUMMTE,
NOAPEAEHM Ha 3EMATa.

Bure usobpaxeHunero 4

3. Cera cBbpIKETE 3pKMTE Npe3 CBbp3BalmTe TpboM (4) 1 (5) nomexay um C nomoLwyTa Ha BuHToBE M 6X70
mm (13). Yeeperte ce, 4e B NPEAHUS CErMEHT ce camo c Tpvoha (4).

Bure usobpaxeHunero 5

4.  OuKcupaiTe guaroHanHuTe Tpbbu (8) M (9) Kbm pamkaTa, 3a 4a 3anasuTe CTabMAHOCTTA. 3a Ta3u CTbnka
HE Ce W3NOoN3BaT APy Mocrasete TE B KPaA Ha YA KaTo 33LyMTa Ha NOKPHBA.

Buxre usobpaxeHunero 6

5. PasrbHeTe NOKpMBa M ro M3gbpnaifTe Hag pamkata. O6bpHeTe BHUMaHue 0COGEHO Ha Kpauwata u
BI/IUTE Ha PaMKaTa, 33 /13 HE NOBPEAMTE NOKPUBaA.

CsbpmeTe 3akpenawmre Tpuba (6) u (7) B egHo. Hacouete A B 4ONHMA Kpal Ha NOKPUBa. ONbHETE NOKPUBA

BbpXy PaMKaTa MAKM Ha 3eMATa C NOMOLYTa Ha KaTapamure (10).

BuTe usobpaxenunero 7

Skatit attélu 2

Telts uzstadisanai izvélieties rdzenu virsmu. Izpakojiet kastes saturu un parbaudiet, vai visas uzskaititas

detalas ir i - a a pirms uzstadisanas iesakam jumtu paturét istabas temperatira.

Parliecinieties, ka uzstadisanas laika sparnveida €r ir versti uz i i

1. Parliecinieties, ka montazas laika sparnveida uzgnezm vienmer ir vérsti uz iekSpusi.

Panemiet centralo arku (1) un savienojiet to ar sanu arku (2) un stara arku (3), izmantojot M6x50 mm skraves

(14) un uzgrieznus (17).

Skatit attélu 3

2. Atkartojiet 1. darbibu nal ji iemun

Skatit attélu 4

3. Tagad arkasar joso cauruli (4) un (5), izmantojot M6x70 mm skrdvi (13). Parliecinieties,
ka prieksgja a tiek i tikai josa caurule (4).

Skatit attélu 5

4. Piestipriniet diagonalo cauruli (8) un (9) pie ramja, lai saglabatu stabilitati. §ajé soli skraves vairs
neizmanto. Pagarinajuma stiena gala pielieciet vacinus, kas aizsargas jumtu.

tos uz zemes, ka paradits instrukcija.

Skatit attélu 6
5. Atlokiet jumtu un uzvelciet to virs ramja. Esiet uzmanigs pie ramja malam un stdriem, lai nesabojatu
jumtu.

stiprindsanas stieni (6) un (7) viend gabala. lelieciet to jumta apakiéja gald eso$aja maisina.

noslaucit metala dalas ar siltu Gdeni un trauku mazgasanas lidzekli. Ja jdsu rokas jas,
nomazgajiet tas ar ziepém un Gdeni.

1 Hoiatused ja isiklik turvalisus
A OLULINE: lugege juhised enne kokkupanekut ja kasutamist pShjalikult 1abi.

* Hoidke kasut alles, et ti ile lugeda.

*  Kasut d tuleb anda 15

*  Kilekotid vdivad olla ohtlikud. Limbumisohu valtimiseks hoidke kilekotid imikutest ja lastest eemal.
*  Hoidke lapsed ja i ku 16p i alast eemal.

*  Arge dritage toodet panna kokku i VoI mé i

*  Arge pange toodet alale, kus on tugev tuul.

*  Elektritboriistade voi redeli kasutamisel jargige alati tootja juhiseid, et vigastusi véltida.
2 Osade loend

Vt pilti 1

3  Paigaldamisjuhend

*  Soovitame panna toote kokku mitme inimesega.

L ¢ ku ajal kindaid.
* Toote i on t60 roostet kattega, mis voib puudutades tunduda dline. See kate ei
ole ohtlik, ent see vdib kaed ajal teha. S enne kut pd
llosi sooja vee ja ndud: hendi seguga. Kui kded mustaks Idhevad, peske neid seebi ja veega.
Vt pilti 2

Valige telgi jaoks tasane pind. Pakkige kdik kastid lahti ja kontrollige, et kdik loetletud osad oleksid olemas.

Izmantojot spradzes (10), izklgjiet jumtu virs ramja vai uz zemes.
Skatit attélu 7

Kilma ilma korral enne
tiibmutrid oleksid ajal alati
1. Veenduge kokkupaneku ajal, et iibmutrid on alati suunaga sissepoole.

Votke keskmine kaar (1) ja Ghendage see kiiljekaarega (2) ja nurgakaarega (3), kasutades M6 x 50 mm kruvisid
(14) ja lukustusmutreid (17).

Iasta katusel p uurini jeneda. \ d et

Vt pilti 3

2. Korrake jargmiste elementidega 1. sammu ning paigutage need juhistes naidatud viisil pdrandale.

Vt pilti 4

3. Niid iihendage kaared Iabi iih u (4) ja (5) teinetei I des M6X70MM (13) kruvi.
Veenduge, et i g is ainult iih u (4).

Vt pilti 5

4. Kinnitage diagonaalne toru (8) ja (9), et stabiilsuse huvides. Arge selles etapis rohkem kruve kasutage. Ja
pange korgid pikenduslati otstele, et katust kaitsta.

Vt pilti 6

5. Voltige katus lahti ja tdmmake see raamile. Pdorake erilist téhelepanu raami servadele ja nurkadele, et
valtida katuse kahjustamist.

Uhendage kinnituslatt (6) ja (7) Gheks. Juhtige see katuse alaosas olevasse taskusse. Venitage katus raamile

voi maha, kasutades klambreid (10).

Vt pilti 7






